Rebate on Retail Sale of Khadi'" - for 2022-23-Orders issued. 

INDUSTRIES (K) DEPARTMENT 

G.O.(Rt)No.535/2022/ID Dated,Thiruvananthapuram, 06-06-2022 
Read Letter No.KB.3067/2016/A8 dated:10.05.2022 from the Secretary, 

Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board

ORDER
An amount of T15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) was allocated to 

the Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board in the Budget 2022-23 towards

Special Rebate on Retail Sale of Khadi under the head of account 2851-00-105-

96-33 subsidies(N/P). Now as per the letter read above Secretary, Kerala Khadi 

Village Industries Board has requested to release an amount of 

T15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore only) for the implementation of the above 

scheme for the year 2022-23.

3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord 

sanction of an amount of R10,00,00,000/- ( Rupees Ten Crore only) for 

implementing the above scheme "Special Rebate on Retail Sale of Khadi" from